A 272333	Ager	NDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Agenda Item Number: 5					
CITY OF ST. CHARLES	T. CHARLES						
	Presenter:	Police Chief James Keegan					
Meeting: Liquor Co	ontrol Commi	ssion	Date: July 17, 2023				
Proposed Cost: \$ Budgeted Amount: \$ Not Budgeted:							
Executive Summar	y (if not budg	eted,	, please explain):				
Alter Brewing & Kitchen has teamed up with the 2023 Chicagoland Tour de Cure event happening on August 12 from 12 pm to 3 pm. As part of their partnership, Alter Brewing & Kitchen will be donating beer and providing a bartender at the beer garden to check IDs and issue wristbands before serving any beer. It's important to note that only individuals who are 21 years old and above will be allowed to enter the beer garden. To ensure everyone's safety, there will be clear signage indicating the rules, and a liquor supervisor will always be present on-site.							
Attachments (<i>plea</i> s Liquor License App	•	Even	t Description, BASSET Training, Eve	ent Ma	ips		
Recommendation/	Suggested A	ction	(briefly explain):				
	hen as part	of t	a Proposal for an E1 Liquor Lic he Chicagoland Tour De Cure 12, 2023.			Alter	

For Office Use Received: Fee Paid: \$ Receipt #

NON-REFUNDABLE

CITY OF ST. CHARLES TWO EAST MAIN STREET ST. CHARLES, ILLINOIS 60174-1984



CITY LIQUOR DEALER LICENSE APPLICATION CLASS E1 – NOT-FOR-PROFIT LICENSE CLASS E3 – KANE COUNTY FAIR

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 5.08, Alcoholic Beverages, of the City of St. Charles Municipal Code regulating the sale of alcoholic liquors in the City of St. Charles, State of Illinois and all amendments thereto now in force and effect.

The undersigned hereby makes application for a Liquor Dealer License, Class El – Not-For-Profit License or E3 – Kane County Fair Commencing August 12, 2023 and ending August 12, 2023 Time Starting 10am and ending 3pm . Location of Event Pottawatomie Park, 8 North Ave, St. Charles, IL

Name of Business Alter Brewing + Kitchen

Name of Dusiness	
Address of Business 12 S. 1st Street, St. Charles, IL 60174	Business Phone (331) 901-5949
Is the Applicant a Not-For-Profit Organization: No	adam @ after brewing. com
Authorized Agent Adam Hooczko	Title Marketing Manager
Has Applicant had a Class E1 License in the previous 365 days? NO	. If YES, on what date:
Does Applicant have Dram Shop Insurance? Yes	ch evidence of insurance.

Requirements of a Class E1 / E3 - Not-For-Profit License

- 1. The Class El license fee is \$50.00 per day.
- 2. A minimum of three (3) liquor supervisors shall monitor liquor service during all times of operation. Please provide a list of all supervisors with this application.
- 3. Liquor supervisors shall be members of the organization holding the license.
- 4. Beer and/or Wine are the only alcoholic beverages to be sold.
- 5. Hours are restricted to 12 noon to 11:00 p.m.
- 6. Licensee must rope/fence off the licensed premises.
- 7. Are children/minors permitted in the licensed premises? YN
- 8. Each patron must wear a wristband after having identification checked for legal alcohol consumption age.
- 9. A sign limited beer and/or wine consumption to the roped off area must be conspicuously displayed at all times.
- 10. Each server of alcohol must be BASSET certified need copy of BASSET certification. Alam Hy czk-e
- 11. A copy of site plan diagram to include roped area shall accompany this application.
- 12. All security/police resources needed shall be attached to this application with approval of the Chief of Police before final issuance by Liquor Commissioner.

Affidavit

State of Illinois County of Kane

I/We, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, say that I/we have read the foregoing application and that the statements therein are true, complete, and correct and are upon my/our personal knowledge and information and are made for the purpose of inducing the City of St. Charles to issue the Liquor Dealer License, Class E1 to me/us for the location hereinbefore indicated; that I/we will not violate any of the faws of the United States, the State of Illinois or the City Ordinances of the City of St. Charles.

Signed An	X41091	Sig	ned:	
Sworn to before	me ma 30 da	y of June,	2023 . }	SHARON J BRINGELSON
Notary Public	Maron J12	not ben		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 2
		<u> </u>		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/5/2028
	EN	DORSEMENT OF THE LIQUOR (CONTROL COMM	SSIONER
Approved:	Date:7-3-2	Chief of Police:	Jan	102
Approved:	Date:	Liquor Commissioner:		0



MADAPEL-01

MMENONI

DATE (MM/D0/1111) 6/29/2023

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(3), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ics) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in neu of su	cu eurosementisi.	
PRODUCER	CONTACT	
Robertson Ryan - Oak Brook	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (630) 468-5400	AC, No):(630) 468-5432
Scully Insurance Group 815 Commerce Drive	ACOMESS:	
Oak Brook, IL 60523	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
	INSURERA ; WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE	COMPANY 16360
INSURED	INSURER 6 : Sequoia Insurance Company	22985
Mad Ape, LLC dba Alter Brewing Company	INSURER C :	
2300 Wisconsin Avenue, # 209 - 217	INSURER D:	
Downers Grove, IL 60515	INSURER E :	
	INSURER F :	

	TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE CLAIM	- <u>INSO 1 W</u>	A902075	5/1/2023	5/1/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE OAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (En occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	3),000 1,000),000),000
A AU GE X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	CLAIMS-MADE COCCUR	7			5/1/2024	OAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES IEs occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV IN AURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	s 1,000 s 2,000 s 2,000	000, 0,000 0,000
	INTL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER- POLICY PRO: LOC OTHER: TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS	-				MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV IN JURY GENERAL AGGREGATE .PRODUCTS - COMPJOP AGG	s 1,000 s 2,000 s 2,000),000),0 0 0,(
	POLICY PRO: LOC OTHER: TOMOBELE LABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS		A 90207 5	5/1/2023	-	PERSONAL & ADVIN JURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$ 1,000 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,000	,0 0 0,
	POLICY PRO: LOC OTHER: TOMOBELE LABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS		A 90207 5	5/1/2023	-	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMPAOP AGG	\$ 2,000 \$ 2,000	
	POLICY PRO: LOC OTHER: TOMOBELE LABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS		A 90207 5	5/1/2023		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000	,000
	OTHER: ITOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS		A 90207 5	5/1/2023	=		\$	
	ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOSONLY XUTOSONLY		A902075	5/1/2023		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
	ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED		A902075	5/1/2023		(Ea accident)	s 1,000	,000
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY				5/1/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		1 1				BODILY INJURY (Per excident)	\$	
A X	L'ATTRE CARVE LES LATTRE CARVE	1 1				PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
							s =	
		- -				EACH OCCURRENCE	5,000),000
AND IN ME		Æ	A902075	5/1/2023	5/1/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000),000
AND IN ME	DED RETENTION \$	-					s	
AND IN ME				-		X PER OTH-		
	WEERS COMPENSATION	- I - I	QWC1259305	1/1/2023	1/1/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000),000
If ye	FICERMEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		1		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	3 1,000),000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	1.000	0,000
ALK	QUOR LIABILITY	-	A917116	5/1/2023	5/1/2024	LIMIT	1,000),000
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEH	ICLES IAC	ORD 191. Additional Remarks Schedule.	may be attached if mo	re space is requi	red)		
LICOCIAI				-	•			
1								

CERTIFICATE HOLOER

American Diabetes Association 8 Noreth Avenue St. Charles, IL

CA	NI	CE	ւլ	A	ГIC	
_						

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Requirements for a Class E1/E3 Liquor License

Liquor supervisors:

- Olivia Martin
- Kayla Carter
- Rebecca Johnson
- Doris del Valle
- Mary Agnes Zellmer

Donated Beer from Alter Brewing will be served only to participants of the 2023 Chicagoland Tour de Cure. When they receive their bib with their race number, they will also receive a drink ticket (good for one Beer or one non-alcoholic beverage), which they must present at the Beer Garden. Once they present their ticket, the bartender for Alter Brewing will check their ID and issue them a wrist band before giving them their allotted one (1) free beer.

The Beer Garden will be a small fenced off area containing one 10x10 tent, and a few high boy tables for guests to consume their beverage at. All alcohol consumption must be done inside the Beer Garden. No persons under the age of 21 shall be permitted inside the Beer Garden. There will be clear signage indicating the Beer Garden and its rules, and at least one Liquor Supervisor will be always present to ensure the rules are being enforced.

Congratulations!

You have successfully completed the ServSafe® Training and Certificate Program. This is your official ServSafe Alcohol Certificate Card and provides confirmation that you have studied, and are knowledgeable about, how to serve alcohol responsibly.

Thank you for participating in the ServSafe Alcohol program. Responsible alcohol service begins with the choices you make, and ServSafe Alcohol training will help you make the right decision when the moment arises.

By completing the ServSafe Alcohol program, you show your dedication to safe and responsible alcohol service. The ServSafe Alcohol program and the National Restaurant Association are dedicated to helping you continue to raise the bar on alcohol safety. To learn more about our full suite of responsible alcohol service training products, contact your State Restaurant Association, your distributor or visit us at ServSafe.com. We value your dedication to responsible alcohol service and applaud you for making the commitment to keep your operation, your customers and your community safe.

Sincerely,

Sherman Brown

Executive Vice President, National Restaurant Association Solutions

ID # 2346576 CARD # 24196677

ServSafe 3

ServSafe Alcohol® CERTIFICATE

NAME

ADAM HOOCZKO



ASSOCIATION

6/30/2023 DATE OF EXAMBIATION Card equins live years from the date of econimation. Local inex apply

bes wolk2rw2. Nows an stight IA. (194014) motokana 9 koostavid 3 natistication underst monitali (195-1985) and all and these meetings and the material landingh. 1944141 of the analysis of the structure of a 11/1, v 108011/1

Baerman Brown Executive Vice President, Vational Restaurant Association Solutions

This conflicate confirms completion of the ServSarfe Alcohole responsible olcohol service program.

In Alaska you must laminate your card for it to be valid.

IS South Venc¹er Drive ne 3600 neogo, 11.60600-0383 800 SERVSAFE -2.715.1040 In the Chicogo area rvSafe.com

•2017 Histonei Testasreni Associatos Educational Foundation (ARALT) 48 rights reserved Servicity and the Service's Rape we endocude of the KLAP Heteroid Testasrent Association and the at design on indecretis of the Visconti Testasrent Association (2)(1008) - 2121

NOTE: You can access your score

at ServSafe.com.

Service Center at

and certification information anytime

If you have any questions regarding your certification please contact the

National Restaurant Association

ServiceCenter Prestourant.org or 800.765.2122, ext. 6703

Recycles Paper

Chicagoland Tour de Cure: August 12th Pottawatomie Park, 8 North Ave,

St. Charles, IL 60174



Chicagoland Tour de Cure: August 12th Pottawatomie Park, 8 North Ave, St. Charles, IL 60174





Invoice -081223-1

Payable To:	Chicago Race Management, LLC 1800 W. Hawthorne Lane, Suite I West Chicago, IL 60185
Client:	American Diabetes Association
Contact:	Ms. Olivia Martin
Event:	Tour de Cure – Chicagoland
Date:	Saturday, August 12, 2023

Services & Deliverables

SERCURITY SERVICES

CRM has contracted with STT Security, for security at beer garden	
One (1) officer for three (3) hours to provide security during the Tour de Cure at the Beer Garden	
Hours: 12:00pm-3:00pm	
Location: Pottawatomie Park, St. Charles, IL	
Arrival Time: 11:30am	
Duties: Monitor the beer garden entrance/exit, check wrist bands, no children allowed in beer garden	
Rate: 3 hours @ \$75.00 per hour	\$225.00
TOTAL	<u>\$225.00</u>

TOTAL

